
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OCEAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4580
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2000
DEVELOPMENT OF COASTAL SOCIAL INFRASTRUCTURE OF KERALA
S. AJAYA KUMAR

Will the Minister of OCEAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Kerala has submitted any project proposal for the Integrated Development of Coastal Social Infrastructure; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF OCEAN DEVELOPMENT(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI)

(a)&(b) The Govt. have not received any proposal for ` Integrated Development of Coastal Social Infrastructure`. However the Govt. of Kerala have submitted a proposal on the Integrated Development of Coastal Infrastructure in Fisheries Sector to the Eleventh Finance Commission. Information on this is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha.
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